Product Change Notification
107909- 01
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

and G-0 stepping material by the “Date Customer Must be Ready to Receive Post-Conversion Material”
above.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Boxed Dual-Core Intel® Xeon® 5100 Series (Woodcrest)
Pre Conversion
Post Conversion
 Processor# Frequency
Product Code S-Spec MM# Product Code S-Spec MM#
5160 3.00G 4M 1333 BX805565160A  SLABS 890794 BX805565160A  SLAG9 892194
5160 3.00G 4M 1333 BX805565160P  SLABS 890795 BX805565160P  SLAG9 892200
5140 2.33G 4M 1333 BX805565140A SLABN 890800 BX805565140A SLAGB 892167
5140 2.33G 4M 1333 BX805565140P SLABN 890801 BX805565140P SLAGB 892169
5110 1.60G 4M 1066 BX805565110A SLABR 890806 BX805565110A SLAGE 892147
5110 1.60G 4M 1066 BX805565110P SLABR 890807 BX805565110P SLAGE 892149
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason: